the Companies Act, 2013 and Articles of Association 
of the Company and subject to the approval of 
Central Government or other Government 
authority/agency/board, if any, approval of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded to pay a 
remuneration of ` 36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six 
Lacs only) per annum to Mr. B D Agarwal, Managing 
Director of the Company, the details of which are 
given in the Explanatory Statement annexed 
hereto.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board of Directors 
of the Company or any committee thereof be and is 
hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds and